# MLOG S.A. CNPJ nº 13.444.994/0001-84 NIRE nº 33.3.0029745-6 COMPANHIA ABERTA

### COMUNICADO AO MERCADO

A **MLOG S.A.** ("<u>MLOG</u>" ou "<u>Companhia</u>"), em cumprimento ao disposto na Resolução CVM nº 44/2021 e alterações posteriores, comunica aos seus acionistas que, diante da contratação do novo agente escriturador (conforme divulgado ao mercado) e da regularização da escrituração das 593.474 (quinhentas e noventa e três mil, quatrocentas e setenta e quatro) ações ordinárias de emissão da Companhia declaradas caducas no âmbito da Assembleia Geral Extraordinária da Companhia realizada em 07 de junho de 2023 ("<u>Ações</u>"), se encontra disponível na sede da Companhia a carta convite, bem como o *teaser* elaborado pelos assessores contratados para a venda privada das referidas Ações ("Documentos da Oferta"), em observância ao disposto no art. 107, §4° da Lei n° 6.404/1976.

Os Srs. acionistas que tiverem interesse em receber os Documentos da Oferta deverão contatar diretamente o Departamento de Relações com Investidores através do e-mail <u>ri@mlog.com.br</u> até o dia 17 de maio de 2024.

Rio de Janeiro, 08 de maio de 2024

### **Antonio Frias Oliva Neto**

Diretor Presidente & Diretor de Relações com Investidores

## MLOG S.A. CNPJ nº 13.444.994/0001-84 NIRE nº 33.3.0029745-6 PUBLICLY HELD CORPORATION

## **NOTICE TO THE MARKET**

MLOG S.A. ("MLOG" or "Company"), in compliance with the provisions of CVM Resolution nº 44/2021 and subsequent amendments, announces to its shareholders that, following the appointment of the new Bookkeeper (as previously disclosed to the market) and the regularization of the registration of 593,474 (five hundred ninety-three thousand, four hundred seventy-four) common shares issued by the Company that were declared expired at the Extraordinary General Meeting held on June 7, 2023 ("Shares"), the invitation letter and teaser prepared by the advisors hired for the private sale of these Shares ("Offer Documents") are available at the Company's headquarters, in accordance with article 107, §4 of Law No. 6,404/1976.

Shareholders interested in receiving the Offer Documents should contact the Investor Relations Department through the e-mail <u>ri@mlog.com.br</u> by May 17<sup>th</sup>, 2024.

Rio de Janeiro, May 08th, 2024

**Antonio Frias Oliva Neto** 

Chief Executive Officer & Investor Relations Officer